
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Medicines Branch.
Tolworth Tower, Surbiton, Surrey KT6 7DX.

Telephone: 01-399-5191 Ext: 70

VETERINARY PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED UNDER PART II OF THE MEDICINES ACTS 1968 AND 1971

1— 1

1
s
!— 1

s
r3

Product
Licence Number

PL2000/4041

PL2000/4042

PL2000/4040

PL1708/4151

PL0025/4035

EL3359/4037

Company Name

Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.

Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.

Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.

Intervet Laboratories Ltd.

Merck, Sharp & Dohme Ltd.

Mycofarm Ltd.

Product Name

Noroclox LA

Noroclox QR

Noroclox Dry Cow

Syncro-mate

Arpocox

''A^iTPac

Active Ingredients

Cloxacillin Sodium equivalent1
to Cloxacillin . 200mg

Qoxacillin Sodium equivalent
to Qoxacillin 200mg

Cloxacillin Benzathine equiva-
lent to Cloxacillin 500mg

Each Pessary contains 30mg
Flurogestone Acetate

Arprinocid 12%

A fluid suspension of Formalde-

Indications for use . Marketing
(Non-prescription items only) Outlet

2

3

3

3

5
3

PIL2548/4006

PL2548/4007

hyde inactivated culture of Borde-
tella Bronchiseptica (B-l strain),
Aluminium Hydroxide added. Each
2ml dose to contain not less than
8 x 10 'killed organisms.

Secto Company Ltd.

Secto Company Ltd.

Secto Dog and Cat Flea
Spray

iSecto Dog and Cat Flea
Spray (FTD>

Pyrethrins
Piperonyl Butoxide

Pyrethrins
Piperonyl Butoxide

0.25% w/w For the control of fleas, lice and mites on
1.25% w/w dogs and cats and Olher furry animal pets,

for example rats, mice, hamsters, guinea
pigs and rabbits.

0.25% w/w For the control of fleas, lice and mites on
1.25% w/w cats and dogs and other furry animal pets,

for example rats, mice, hampers, guinea
pigs and rabbits.

KEY TO MARKETING OUTLETS

1. " May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General Sale List".

2. " To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist." (P)

3. " To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner." (POM)

4. " To be sold or supplied only in a (registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with Article 3 or 4 of die Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictions
)on the [Retail Sale or Supply of Veterinary Drugs) ^Ordar 1979 as amended." (PML)

5. " To be soJd or supplied1 only in accordance with a prescription .given by a veterinary surgeon oar a veterinary practtDtkceir tr in accordiaiice with Article 3 or 4 of the Medicines
(Exemptioios from Restrictions on •the Reitail Sale or Supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended." (POM)


