THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, 21st DECEMBER 1979

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Medicines Branch.
Tolworth Tower, Surbiton, Surrey KT6 7DX.

Telephone: 01-399-5191 Ext: 70

VETERINARY PRODUCT LICENCES GRANTED UNDER PART II OF THE MEDICINES ACTS 1968 AND 1971

Product Licence Number	Company Name	Product Name	Active Ingredients	Indications for use (Non-prescription items only)	Marketing Outlet
PL2000/4041	Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.	Noroclox LA	Cloxacillin Sodium equivalent to Cloxacillin 200mg		3
PL2000/4042	Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.	Noroclox QR	Cloxacillin Sodium equivalent to Cloxacillin 200mg		3
PL2000/4040	Norbrook Laboratories Ltd.	Noroclox Dry Cow	Cloxacillin Benzathine equiva- lent to Cloxacillin 500mg		3
PL1708/4151	Intervet Laboratories Ltd.	Syncro-mate	Each Pessary contains 30mg Flurogestone Acetate		3
PL0025/4035	Merok, Sharp & Dohme Ltd.		Apprinocid 12%	· ·	5
PL3359/4037	Mycofarm Ltd.	A-R Pac	A fluid suspension of Formaldehyde inactivated culture of Bordetella Bronchiseptica (B-1 strain), Aluminium Hydroxide added. Each 2ml dose to contain not less than 8 x 10 killed organisms.		3
PL2548/4006	Secto Company Ltd.	Secto Dog and Cat Flea Spray	Pyrethrins 0.25% w/w Piperonyl Butoxide 1.25% w/w	For the control of fleas, lice and mites on dogs and cats and other furry animal pets, for example rats, mice, hamsters, guinea pigs and rabbits.	1
PL2548/4007	Secto Company Ltd.	Secto Dog and Cat Flea Spray (FTD)	Pyrethrins 0.25% w/w Piperonyl Butoxide 1.25% w/w	For the control of fleas, lice and mites on cats and dogs and other furry animal pets, for example rats, mice, hams ers, guinea pigs and rabbits.	1

KEY TO MARKETING OUTLETS

- 1. "May be sold or supplied otherwise than by or under the supervision of a pharmacist as a medicinal product on a General Sale List".
- 2. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist." (P)
- 3. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by an appropriate practitioner." (POM)
- 4. "To be sold or supplied only in a registered pharmacy by or under the supervision of a pharmacist or in accordance with Article 3 or 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictions on the Retail Sale or Supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended." (PML)
- 5. "To be sold or supplied only in accordance with a prescription given by a veterinary surgeon or a veterinary practitioner or in accordance with Article 3 or 4 of the Medicines (Exemptions from Restrictions on the Retail Sale or Supply of Veterinary Drugs) Order 1979 as amended." (POM)